PURM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
P08/REV04

12-21-2006



ocket No.: 83028-2032 ADB

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 103	352300 ▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): David George Sokol	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
_	Name: Vansco Electronics LP		
	Internal Address: 1305 Clarence Avenue, Winnipeg,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Manitoba, Canada R3T 1T4		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: same as above		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	olicot/ladicas.		
☑ Other Assignment Agreement			
Execution Date: April 27, 1994	City: State: ZIP:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/349,552 February 8, 2006			
2/20/2006 DBYRNE 00000032 11349552			
FC:8021 (40.00 OP)			
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Mr. Adrian D. Battison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Ade & Company Inc.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
2157 Henderson Highway	credited or debited to deposit account		
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2G 1P9	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:		
	01-0310		
City: State 7IP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: State: ZIP:	JSE THIS SPACE		
and the same of th	A /		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	December 5, 2006		
Adrian D. Battison	Signature		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	/ Signature 3		
lotal number of pages including cover a	wind cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

In consideration of my employment by Vansco Electronics Ltd., (hereinafter called Vansco) or by any associated company, in a capacity in which I may make new contributions, new improvements and inventions of value to Vansco, and in consideration of the sum of (\$1.00) dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows:

I hereby assign and agree to assign to Vansco, its assigns, successors and nominees, all my rights to inventions relating to business or interest of Vansco or resulting from tasks assigned to me that I may make, alone or jointly with others, during the period of my employment.

I agree to promptly and fully disclose such inventions and possible inventions to Vansco and, at Vansco's expense, to execute all proper papers and documents, to make all rightful oaths and to do all lawful acts in order to enable Vansco, its assigns, successors or nominees to obtain patents on these inventions in any and all countries.

I agree that I will not, except as required in the conduct of Vansco business or as authorized in writing by Vansco, during the term of my employment and thereafter, publish or disclose or authorize anyone else to publish or disclose any secret or confidential knowledge concerning any inventions or other matter relating to Vansco business which I may acquire by reason of my employment by Vansco.

This Agreement shall be binding on my heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

I hereby acknowledge to have this day received a copy of this Agreement.

Executed	at_	1 KN 500-	Winnipegthis 27 d	ay of <i>F</i>	April,	19 94
			Employee Signature_	Da	iil V	Loke (
			Fublokee Siduscare	-		
			Print or type name_	DAVID	George	SoleoL
				Piret	Hiddle // /	Last /
		Company Witness	5	10/1	-Ka	

PATENT REEL: 018715 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 12/18/2006